Cancellations received between July 1 and July 31 shall incur a cancellation fee of 

one thousand dollars ($1,000) following the seven (7) day grace period. Cancellations submitted 

between August 1 and Move-In Week shall be assessed a cancellation fee of one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500) or approximately one-half (½) of the semester housing rate, whichever is 

greater. Once a resident has taken occupancy, the Housing Agreement shall be deemed active and 

binding for the full academic year, and the resident shall be responsible for payment of the full